FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

07-10-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

四 337 -7 4 9: 44

101398981

OFR/FINANCE

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

Submission Type X New		MARKS ONLY : Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
New 10-7-00 X Assignment License		
Document ID # Effective Date Month Day Year Of 05 02 2000 Correction of PTO Error Ree! # Frame # Change of Name	x New 6-7-00	
Reel # Frame # Other Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year Name Body Health Resources Corporation Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership x Corporation Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization New York Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name ExpertViewpoint, LLC DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 250 West 57th Street Address (line 1) New York Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership if document to be recorded is an assignment and the recorded is an assignment to the the recorded is an assignment to the recorded is an assignment and the recorded is an assignment to the recorded is an assignment and the recorded is an assignment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware	Document ID #	Effective Date
Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party		06 02 2000
Name Body Health Resources Corporation Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership x Corporation Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization New York Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name ExpertViewpoint, LLC DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 250 West 57th Street Address (line 2) Suite 622 Address (line 3) New York New York 10107 Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domicilled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. X Other Limited Liability Company (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware		
Name Body Health Resources Corporation Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization New York Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name ExpertViewpoint, LLC DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 250 West 57th Street Address (line 2) Suite 622 Address (line 3) New York New York 10107 Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership if document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. X Other Limited Liability Company Gesignation Massignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware	Conveying Party	- CYECOROLI DAGE
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization New York Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name ExpertViewpoint, LLC DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 250 West 57th Street Address (line 2) Suite 622 Address (line 3) New York New York State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. X Other Limited Liability Company (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware	Name Body Health Resources Corpo	
Other x Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization New York Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name ExpertViewpoint, LLC DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 250 West 57th Street Address (line 2) Suite 622 Address (line 3) New York New York Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership in ot domiciled in the United State, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) x Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware	Formerly	
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name ExpertViewpoint, LLC DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 250 West 57th Street Address (line 2) Suite 622 Address (line 3) New York Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership assignment and the receiving parties attached. Corporation Association Corporation Association State/Country If document to be recorded is an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) x Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware	Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership x Corporation Association
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name ExpertViewpoint, LLC	Other	
Name ExpertViewpoint, LLC DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 250 West 57th Street Address (line 2) Suite 622 Address (line 3) New York New York Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. X Other Limited Liability Company (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware	x Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ition New York
Composed of Address (line 1) 250 West 57th Street Address (line 2) Suite 622 Address (line 3) New York	Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Address (line 1) 250 West 57th Street Address (line 2) Suite 622 Address (line 3) New York	Name ExpertViewpoint, LLC	
Address (line 1) 250 West 57th Street Address (line 2) Suite 622 Address (line 3) New York Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association X Other Limited Liability Company X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware	DBA/AKA/TA	
Address (line 2) Suite 622 Address (line 3) New York	Composed of	
Address (line 2) Suite 622 Address (line 3) New York New York 10107 Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware	Address (line 1) 250 West 57th Street	ISB
Address (line 3) New York Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association X Other Limited Liability Company X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization New York State/Country State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	· ·	
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership if document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. X Other Limited Liability Company (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware		No. 7 7 10107
assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) x Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware	City	State/Country Zip Code
x Other Limited Liability Company Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Delaware		assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an
x Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware		representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate
00 ASCOTT 00000051 033412 76016324 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
		tion Delaware

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027, Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, MARIES

REEL: 002097 FRAME: 0926

FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic Representative Nam	ne and Address Enter for the first Re	
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Correspondent Name and Add	Iress Area Code and Telephone Number 20	2-662-6000
Name Bingham B. Lever	cich	
Address(line 1) Covington & Burl	Ling	
Address (line 2) 1201 Pennsylvani	La Avenue, N.W.	
Address (line 3) Washington, D.C.	20004	
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total numbe including any attachn	er of pages of the attached conveyance doo ments.	cument # 2
Trademark Application Num 76016324 76016322		ration Number(s)
	ne total number of properties involved.	# 2
Method of Payment: Deposit Account	Deposit Account if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees:	\$ 65.00 # 033412 Yes x No
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge a	and belief, the foregoing information is true and of the original document. Charges to deposit ac	•

indicated herein.

Name of Person Signing

in Cheryl L. Fountain 6-7-2000 Signature Legal assistant Date Signed

ASSIGNMENT OF MARKS AND APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, Body Health Resources Corporation, a New York corporation located and doing business at 250 West 57th Street, Suite 622, New York, New York 10107 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks and applications identified in Schedule 1 attached hereto (the "Marks and Applications"); and

WHEREAS, ExpertViewpoint, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company located and doing business at 250 West 57th Street, Suite 622, New York, New York 10107 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said Marks and Applications;

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee have made and entered into an Asset Contribution Agreement pursuant to which Assignor has transferred to Assignee the assets of that portion of its business to which the Marks and Applications pertain;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the said Marks and Applications, together with the portion of the business to which the Marks and Applications pertain and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the said Marks and Applications.

Assignor agrees to cooperate with Assignee and to execute and deliver all papers, instruments, and assignments as may be necessary to vest all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks and Applications in Assignee.

		BODY HEALTH I	RESOURCES CORPO	RATION
Dated: 4	ilala	By: Name: Jam	es D. Marks	·
		£	sident and Chief Execut	tive Officer
SWORN TO	AND SUBSCRIBED	before me this	day of Jane	
Mana Notary Public		-	<i>(</i>	
Notary Public	c ,		NOTARY PUBLIC, S	MAINTER late of New York
My commiss	c ion expires <u>Sept.</u>	21 3000	Ouelfied in Que Commission Expires on (1924 sens County 30-00 September 21, 13-
	·	EXPERT VIEWPO	OINT, LLC	
Dated: 6	12/00	Ву:	HM	
	,	Name: Jam	es D. Marks	
		Title: Pres	sident and Chief Execu	tive Officer of Body
			Resources Corporation	
SWORN TO	AND SUBSCRIBED	before me this	day of June	- Jerr
Mar		rta	0	
Notary Publi	c L C.		MARIAN B. PA	NTER
My commiss	sion expires <u>Jest</u>	21, 2000	NOTARY PUBLIC, State No. 500192 Qualified in Queen	of New York 24 se County

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002097 FRAME: 0928

SCHEDULE 1

Computer software for managing and facilitating the electronic exchange of information between professionals and lay people and peer or management review of such information, via computer networks, in International Class 9.	Facilitating the exchange of information between lay people and professionals in the fields of health, mental health, medicine, pharmacology, law, pastoral care, social work and finance, and peer or management review of such information, via a global computer network, in International Class 42.
April 3, 2000	April 3, 2000
76/016,324	76/016,322
EXPERT VIEWPOINT	EXPERT VIEWPOINT
	76/016,324 April 3, 2000

RECORDED: 06/07/2000

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002097 FRAME: 0929